Low Noise, Low Distortion
INSTRUMENTATION AMPLIFIER
FEATURES
● LOW NOISE: 1nV/ √Hz
● LOW THD+N: 0.0009% at 1kHz, G = 100
● HIGH GBW: 100MHz at G = 1000
● WIDE SUPPLY RANGE: ±9V to ±25V
● HIGH CMRR: >110dB

NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE TEMP RANGE
INA103AG Ceramic DIP –25°C to +85°C
INA103BG Ceramic DIP –25°C to +85°C
INA103KP Plastic DIP    0°C to +70°C
INA103KU SOL-16    0°C to +70°C
ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE SENSITIVITY
Any integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Burr-Brown
recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with